
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
CONFIDENTIAL BRANCH 

E.0.No. 75y Dated 08 /08/2021. 
CORRIGENDUM 

In Compliance of orders of Hon’ble High Court of Delhi, the promotion of 
Assistant Directors (Architect) from the year 2004-05 till 2019 were reviewed by the Review DPC and thereafter revised promotion order were issued vide E.O. No. 334 dated 
12.03.2021 with revised year of empanelment. 

2 Now, the Vice Chairman/DDA, being Appointing Authority is pleased to assign 
the revised date of promotions in place of Empanelment Year to the following 26 
Assistant Directors (Architect) whose promotions were reviewed. Accordingly. Table in 
Para-3 of the E.O. No. 334 dated 12.03.2021 stands modified and shall be read as under: - 

S.No./ Name of the official Earlier promotion | Date of revised 
Sty. No. S/Shri vide E.O. No. & promotion by as Arch Asstt. date the review DPC 

as per orders of 
Hon. High Court 

A) (B) (@) (D) 114 Parveen Kumar Dhamija 1413 dt. 09.09.04 09.09.2004 
S/o_Lt. Sh. G.L. Dhamija 

2/15 Harmeet Singh Bedi 1084 dt. 31.07.06 31.07.2006 
S/o Sh. Rach Pal Singh Bedi 

3/16 Sudhir Kumar Saini 1084 dt. 31.07.06 31.07.2006 
S/0 Sh. R.N. Singh 

417 Rita Sudan 80 dt. 10.01.08 31.07.2006 
WI/o Shri M.L.Sudan 

5/21 Laxmi Kumar 1084 dt. 31.07.06 31.07.2006 
W/o Sh. Vinod Kumar 

6/23 Meenu Mehraul 881 dt. 09.05.08 31.07.2006 
W/o Sh. Surinder Mehraul 

7118 Smt. Vinod Chandna 881 dt. 09.05.08 10.01.2008 
W/o Sh. R.K. Chandna 

8/31 Anand Kumar Shiva 1084 dt. 31.07.06 09.05.2008 

9/20 Renu Agnihotri 344 dt. 09.03.16 09.05.2008 
Wi/o Sh. Vinod Agnihotri ? 

10/22 Om Parkash Meena 360 dt. 25.03.15 09.05.2008 
S/o Sh. Kishan Lal Meena 

11724 Rajesh Kumar 881 dt. 09.05.08 17.02.2015 
S/o Sh. Har Dayal Singh 

12125 Smt. Ambuj Sood 344 dt. 09.03.16 17.02.2015 WI/o Sh. Rajeev Sood 
13/26 Vijay Kumar Verma 2008 dt. 08.10.09 09.03.2016 

S/o Sh. AN. Verma 
14/29 Parvinder Singh 199 dt. 17.02.15 09.03.2016 

S/o Sh. R.K. Verma 
15/30 Ajay Kaul 199 dt. 17.02.15 09.03.2016 & S/o Sh. B.K. Kaul 

S, 16/32 Girish Mohta 344 dt. 09.03.16 (9.03.2016 
S/o Prabha Narayan Mohta 

17/38 Ashok Kumar 344 dt. 09.03.16 09.03.201¢ 
Slo Sh. Bahadur Singh 2 i 18/33 Kanwal Kumar 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2018 S/o Sh. Mehar Chand 

. 

oH\\ 



19/34 Vandana Rajpal 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2019 
W/o Sh. B.B Rajpal 

20/35 Smt. Kalpana Khokhar 344 dt. 09.03.16 14.11.2019 
Wio Sh. K.P. Singh 

21/36 Sanjeev Kumar 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2019 
S/o Sh. Surjeet Singh 

22/37 Smt. Manjeet Kaur 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2019 
W/o Sh. Harmeet Singh Bhatti 

23/39 Rajinder Prasad 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2019 
S/o Sh. Umrao Singh 

24/40 Smriti Gupta Mittal 1377 dt. 14.11.19 14.11.2019 
W/o Sh. Anand Mittal 

25/43 Smt. Kavita 1377 dt. 14.11.19 31.12.2019 
Wi/o Shri Rajinder Singh 

26/42 Smt. Nidhi Tyagi 1608 dt. 31.12.19 31.12.2019 
WI/o Sh. Rakesh Tyagi 

3 The other terms & conditions of the E.O. No. 334 dated 12.03.2021 shall remain 
unchanged. 

Commissioner (Personnel) 

No.F.10(37)2020/CC/ §) B Dated 6804 /2021 

1) OSD to Vice Chairman, DDA 

2) PS to Engineer Member, DDA 

3) PS to Chief Vigilance Officer, DDA 
4) PS to Pr. Commissioner (Personnel), DDA 
5) PS to Chief Legal Adviser, DDA 
6) Chief Architect, DDA 
7) Commissioner (Pers), DDA 

8) Chief Accounts Officer, DDA 

9) Chief Engineer (QAC), DDA 
10) All Addl. Chief Architects, DDA 
11) All Sr. Architects, DDA 

12) Director - (Pers.)-I & II / (Arch. Coordn.), DDA 
13) Dy. Director (P)-I/ System for uploading at DDA website. 
14) Asstt. Director(P)-I with the request to circulate it to the retirees at their address 

available in the record / (CR)-II/PMIS, Hindi Officer for hindi version 

W 

15) Concerned officers 

16) Sr. A.O. (Estt.) Plg. and all concerned D.D.Os., DDA 

Dy. Director (CR) 

17) E.O. Book, Guard File 


